ذلك  في  بما)  المحيل  البنك  واستحقاق  نقل  على  وبناء

يجب  ،المحال إليهالبنك    إلى(  المحيل  البنك  ممتلكات

طلب  إليه، دون الحاجة إلى أي  المحال  البنك  على

Transferee Bank shall, without any 
further application, act, instrument or 
deed, issue an aggregate of 8,70,89,286 
(Eight Crores Seventy Lakhs Eighty Nine 
Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Six) 
equity shares having face value of INR 10 
(Rupees Ten) each (basis the valuation 
arrived at in the Valuation Report) 
(“Share Issuance Ratio”), credited as 
fully paid up, of the Transferee Bank to 
ENBD UAE. 

ه مجموعما    إصدار  إضافي،  سند  أو  صك  أو  فعل  أو